Operating instructions
for
Skyline™ Beam Clamp
Model # 3093
Reliance Industr ies, LLC
Deer Par k, TX 77536
Ph. (888) 362-2826
Ph. (281) 930-8000

Beam Clamp is attached will support the 7,000 lb. maximum anticipated
load with a 2 to 1 safety factor (which is 14,000 lbs or greater).
Part Number and Model Designation
Manufacturer's name and address
User Instructions
3093 Skyline™ Beam Clamp Reliance Industries, LLC
Reliance Industries, LLC Deer Park, TX 77536 Ph. (888) 362-2826 Fax (281) 930-8666
Rev:C
Date:02/10/2024 Doc.: M-3093 Page3 of 12
4
3093 Skyline™ Beam Clamp Components
1. Threaded Rod
2. Clamp Jaw, Fixed
3. D-ring Yoke
4. Yoke Spacer
5. D-Ring
6. Anchor Clamp Labels
7. Hand-Knob
8. Jam Nut
9. Clamp Jaw, Movable
The Skyline™ Beam Clamp is an anchorage connector intended for use only for connection to I-
beams with rigid flanges with thicknesses of 0.50-in. to 1.75-in. An anchorage is a secure means
of attachment to which the personal fall arrest system is connected. Anchorage connectors are
components with means specifically intended for coupling a personal fall arrest system to an
overhead anchorage. The Skyline™ Beam Clamp provides a d-ring attachment for a single person
fall arrest attachment point, or as a Skyline™ Horizontal Lifeline (HLL) attachment point, and a
hand-knob for easy attachment. The handle must not be side-loaded, used as a fall arrest attachment
point, or used as a footrest.
Intended use and purpose of the equipment
2 9
7
3
8 1
5 6
User Instructions
3093 Skyline™ Beam Clamp Reliance Industries, LLC
Reliance Industries, LLC Deer Park, TX 77536 Ph. (888) 362-2826 Fax (281) 930-8666
Rev:C
Date:02/10/2024 Doc.: M-3093 Page4 of 12
The Skyline™ Beam Clamp is designed as a portable anchorage that can be temporarily installed
to a structural I-beam to provide a rigid personal fall arrest (PFA) anchorage for fall arrest for one
person only or as an anchorage for an HLL system. It can be attached to the following structures
of an I-beam when properly torqued to 40-ft-lbs:
• Top or bottom flanges, of horizontal or vertical I-beams, see Figure 1
This system consists of a Beam Clamp with an integral d-ring for use as a PFA anchorage point
and can be connected with locking snaphooks or carabiners or swaged cable ends. Or the d-ring
can be used as an attachment point for a properly designed Skyline™ Horizontal Lifeline.
CAUTION: DO NOT use the d-ring as both an attachment point for a personal fall arrest system
and a horizontal lifeline system at the same time, it may be used for one or the other at any time
but NOT both. Use only the swivel ring as a personal fall arrest attachment point. The anchor
clamp has a gate opening to fit onto I-beam flanges in the range from
• 4.00 inch (10.16 cm) minimum to
• 16.625 inch (42.23 cm) maximum
• max. flange thickness of ½-in. (1.27 cm) to 1.75-in. (4.45 cm)
To attach the Beam Clamp:
Loosen the lock nut and hand-knob to desired width, slip over the I-beam flange as shown in Figure
1, align jaws parallel to flange edges and tighten the hand-knob as to 40-ft-lb. Tighten the lock nut
to the to the hand-knob to lock the hand-knob in place. Check tightness again prior to each use.
DO NOT stand on either the nut, threaded rod or the hand knob.